
Federal Procurement Pages

Agency EO 13360 Contacts

Agency Designated Senior Level Official Chief Acquistion Officer Director, Office of Small and 

Disadvantaged Business Utilization

Agriculture

Michael J. Harrison, Assistant Secretary 

for Administration, e-Mail: 

michaeljames.harrison@usda.gov, 

Phone: 202-720-3291, Fax: 202-720-

2191

Mr. Michael J. Harrison, Assistant 

Secretary for Administration, e-Mail: 

michaeljames.harrison@usda.gov, 

Phone: 202-720-3291 / Fax: 202-720-

2191

James E. House, Phone: (202) 720-

7117, Fax: (202) 720-3001

Commerce

Michael S. Sade, Director for 

Acquisition Management and 

Procurement Executive

Mr. Otto J. Wolff, Chief Acquisition 

Officer and Assistant Secretary for 

Administration, e-Mail: 

owolff@doc.gov, Phone: 202-482-

4951, Fax: 202-482-3592

La Juene Desmukes, Phone: (202) 482-

1472, Fax: (202) 482-0501

Defense

Michael W. Wynne, Undersecretary of 

Defense for Acquisition, Technology, 

and Logistics

Ms. Deidre A. Lee, e-Mail: 

deidre.lee@osd.mil, Phone: 703-695-

7145, Fax: 703-693-1142

Frank Ramos, Phone: (703) 588-8620, 

Fax: (703) 588-7561

Energy

Theresa Speake, Phone: (202) 586-

7377, Fax: (202) 586-5488

Mr. Bruce Carnes, Associate Deputy 

Secretary, e-Mail: 

bruce.carnes@hq.doe.gov, Phone: 202-

586-2550, Fax: 202-586-1661

Theresa Speake, Phone: (202) 586-

7377, Fax: (202) 586-5488

Education

Glenn G. Perry, Director, Contracts and 

Acquisitions Management

Mr. Jack Martin, Chief Financial Officer, 

e-Mail: jack.martin@ed.gov, Phone: 

202-401-0085, Fax: 202-401-0006

Dr. Kristi Wilson, e-Mail: 

kristi.wilson@ed.gov, Phone: 202-245-

6300, Fax: 202-245-6304

Health and Human 

Services

Deputy Secretary [pending 

confirmation of Deputy Secretary, 

Catherine Tyrell, Chief Acquisition 

Officer, will serve]

Ms. Catherine Tyrell, e-Mail: 

catherine.tyrell@hhs.gov, Phone: 202-

690-7431, Fax: 202-401-5209

Debbie Ridgely, Phone: (202) 690-

7300, Fax: (202) 260-4872

Homeland Security

Janet Hale, Under Secretary for 

Management

Mr. Greg Rothwell, Chief Procurement 

Officer, e-Mail: greg.rothwell@dhs.gov, 

Phone: 202-205-0140, Fax: 202-772-

9730

Kevin Boshears, Phone:  202-692-

4343, Fax: (202) 777-8467

Housing and Urban 

Development

Mr. Roy A. Bernardi, Deputy Secretary, 

e-Mail: roy_a._bernardi@hud.gov, 

Phone: 202-708-0123, Fax: 202-708-

2706

Mr. Roy A. Bernardi, Deputy Secretary, 

e-Mail: roy_a._bernardi@hud.gov, 

Phone: 202-708-0123, Fax: 202-708-

2706

Valerie T. Hayes, Phone: (202) 708-

1428, Fax: (202) 708-7642
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Interior

Ms. P. Lynn Scarlett, Assistant 

Secretary for Policy, Management and 

Budget, e-Mail: 

lynn_scarlett@ios.doi.gov, Phone: 202-

208-4203, Fax: 202-219-1220 

Ms. P. Lynn Scarlett, Assistant 

Secretary for Policy, Management and 

Budget, e-Mail: 

lynn_scarlett@ios.doi.gov, Phone: 202-

208-4203, Fax: 202-219-1220 

Robert W. Faithful, IV, Phone: (202) 

208-3493, Fax: (202) 208-7444

Justice

Dr. Paul R. Corts, Assistant Attorney 

General for Administration, e-Mail: 

paul.r.corts@usdoj.gov, Phone: 202-

514-3101, Fax: 202-616-6695

Dr. Paul R. Corts, Assistant Attorney 

General for Administration, e-Mail: 

paul.r.corts@usdoj.gov, Phone: 202-

514-3101, Fax: 202-616-6695

David Sutton, Phone: (202) 616-0521, 

Fax: (202) 616-1717

Labor

Frederico Juarbe, Assistant Secretary 

for Veterans' Employment and Training 

Service, e-Mail: juarbe.fred@dol.gov, 

Phone: 202 693-4700

Mr. Patrick Pizzella, Chief Acquisition 

Officer/Assistant Secretary for 

Administration and Management, e-

Mail: pizzella.patrick@dol.gov, Phone: 

202-693-4040, Fax: 202-693-4055

Jose Lira, Phone: (202) 693-6460, Fax: 

(202) 693-6485

State

William A. Eaton, Assistant Secretary 

for Administration

Mr. Frank Coulter, Assistant Secretary 

for Administration, Acting, e-Mail: 

coulterf@state.gov, Phone: 202-647-

1492, Fax: 202-647-1558

Durie White  Shapleigh Drisko, Phone: 

(703) 875-6822, Fax: (703) 875-6825

Transportation

Vincent T. Taylor, Deputy Chief 

Acquisition Officer/Assistant Secretary 

for Administration, e-Mail: 

vince.taylor@ost.dot.gov, Phone: 202-

366-2332, Fax: 202-366-7211 

Sean M. Moss, Phone: (202) 366-1930, 

Fax: (202) 366-7228

Treasury

Jesus Delgado-Jenkins, Acting 

Assistant Secretary for Management, e-

Mail: Jesus.Delgado-

Jenkins@do.treas.gov, Phone: 202 622-

0410, Fax: 202 622-6464

Position Vacant, Assistant Secretary for 

Management, Phone: 202-622-0410, 

Fax: 202-622-2337 

Virginia Bellamy-Graham, (202) 622-

2826, Fax: (202) 622-4963

Veterans Affairs

Gordon H. Mansfield, Deputy 

Secretary, e-Mail: 

gordon.mansfield@va.gov"

 Position Vacant, Chief Acquisition 

Officer, Phone: 202-273-5583, Fax: 

202-273-6892 

Scott F. Denniston, e-Mail: 

scott.denniston@va.gov, Phone: 202 

565-8124, Fax: 202 565-8156

Independent Agencies
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Agency for 

International 

Development

Acting Assistant Administrator for the 

Bureau of Management

Marilyn Marton, Phone: (202) 712-

1500, Fax: (202) 216-3056

Defense Commissary 

Agency

Environmental 

Protection Agency

David J. O'Connor, Acting Assistant 

Administrator, Office of Administration 

& Resources Management, e-Mail: 

oconnor.dave@epa.gov

Phone: 202-564-4600, Fax: 202-564-

0233 

David J. O'Connor, Acting Assistant 

Administrator, Office of Administration 

& Resources Management, e-Mail: 

oconnor.dave@epa.gov

Phone: 202-564-4600, Fax: 202-564-

0233 

Jeanette L. Brown, Phone: (202) 564-

4100, Fax: (202) 501-0756

Equal Emoloyment 

Opportunity 

Commission

Patrick R. Mealy, Director, Procurement 

Management Division, e-Mail: 

patrick.mealy@eeoc.ogv, Phone: 202 

663-4824

Federal Election 

Commission

International 

Broadcasting Bureau

Gary C. Hosford, Senior Contracting 

Officer, e-Mail: ghosford@ibb.gov, 

Phone: 202 619-2946, Fax: 202 260-

0855

General Services 

Administration

Brad Scott, Heartland Regional 

Administrator, e-Mail: 

brad.scott@gsa.gov, Phone: (816) 926-

7201

Fax: (816) 926-7513

Emily Murphy, Chief Acquisition 

Officer, e-Mail: emily.murphy@gsa.gov, 

Phone: 202-501-1043, Fax: 202-501-

1986

Felipe Mendoza, Phone: (202) 501-

1021, Fax: (202) 208-5938

National Aeronatuics 

an Space 

Administration

Ralph C. Thomas III, Phone: (202) 358-

2088, Fax: (202) 358-3261

Gwendolyn Sykes, Chief Financial 

Officer, e-Mail: gwendolyn.sykes-

1@nasa.gov, Phone: 202-358-0978, 

Fax: 202-358-4321 

Ralph C. Thomas III, Phone: (202) 358-

2088, Fax: (202) 358-3261
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National Credit Union 

Administration

Michael J. Kole, Director, Division of 

Procurement and Facilities 

Management

National Labor 

Relations Board

Gloria Joseph, Director of 

Administration

National Science 

Foundation

Donald Senich, e-Mail: 

dsenich@nsf.gov,  Phone: (703) 292-

7082, Fax: (703) 292-9055

Donna Fortunat, e-Mail: 

dfortuna@nsf.gov, Phone: 703-292-

8240, Fax: 703-292-9140

Donald Senich, e-Mail: 

dsenich@nsf.gov, Phone: (703) 292-

7082, Fax: (703) 292-9055

Nuclear Regulatory 

Commission

Jacqueline E. Silber, Deputy Executive 

Director for Information Services & 

Administration, e-Mail: jes@nrc.gov, 

Phone: 301-415-7443, Fax: 301-415-

2700

Jacqueline E. Silber, Deputy Executive 

Director for Information Services & 

Administration, e-Mail: jes@nrc.gov, 

Phone: 301-415-7443, Fax: 301-415-

2700

Corenthis B. Kelley, Phone: (301) 415-

7380, Fax: (301) 415-5953 

Peace Corps

George Schutter, Chief Acquisition 

Officer, e-Mail: 

gschutter@peacecorps.gov, Phone: 

202 692-1630, Fax: 202 692-1621

George Schutter, Chief Acquisition 

Officer, e-Mail: 

gschutter@peacecorps.gov, Phone: 

202 692-1630, Fax: 202 692-1621

Railroad Retirement 

Board

Director of Administration

Security and 

Exchange 

Commission

Ms. Anne O'Donoghue, Associate 

Executive Director, Office of 

Administrative Services,  

Joanie F. Newhart, Chief, Procurement 

and Contracting, e-Mail: 

newhartj@sec.gov, Phone: 202-551-

7303, Fax: 703-914-9226

Selective Service 

System

Calvin Montgomery, Chief Acquisition 

Officer

Calvin Montgomery, Chief Acquisition 

Officer

Small Business 

Administration

Darryl K. Hairston, Assistant 

Administrator for Administration

Lewis Andrews, Associate Deputy 

Administrator for Management and 

Administration, e-Mail: 

lewis.andrews@sba.gov, Phone: 202-

205-6610, Fax: 202-481-0151
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Smithsonian 

Institution

John W. Cobert, Director 

Office of Contracting 

E-Mail: CobertJ@si.edu 

Phone: 202-275-1600 

Fax: 202-275-1262

John W. Cobert, Director 

Office of Contracting 

E-Mail: CobertJ@si.edu 

Phone: 202-275-1600 

Fax: 202-275-1262

Era L. Marshall 

E-mail: marsher@si.edu 

Phone: 202-275-0146 

Fax: 202-275-2055

Social Security 

Administration

Dale Sopper, Deputy Commissioner for 

Finance, Assessment and 

Management, e-Mail: 

dale.sopper@ssa.gov, Phone: 410-965-

2910, Fax: 410-965-0201

Dale Sopper, Deputy Commissioner for 

Finance, Assessment and 

Management, e-Mail: 

dale.sopper@ssa.gov, Phone: 410-965-

2910, Fax: 410-965-0201

Wayne McDonald, Phone: (410) 965-

7467, Fax: (410) 597-1548, e-Mail: 

wayne.mcdonald@ssa.gov
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